ELECTRUM AV
01.01.2013
 Modules IGBT S4,S5.doc
TRANSISTOR MODULES IGBT
IN DESIGN VERSIONS M2
USER’S MANUAL
5 Naugorskoe highway, Orel, 302020, Russia    Tel. +7(4862) 44-03-44, Fax +7(4862) 47-02-12

12  Fig.6.6 Fig.6.6 Fig.6.6
17  Fig.6.6
М13Е
6  Fig.6.7
12 Fig.6.7
On Figure 1.1 is shown modules name explanation.
 4
Figure 1.1 – Modules names explanation
For example, М12-100-12-М2: half bridge with maximum permissible voltage collector-emitter 1200
V, maximum permitted DC 100 А in version М2.
The modules are analogues of power modules produced by «Infineon» in accordance with Tables 1.2. –
1.4.
Table 1.2 – 6 class modules concordance
Class, V Current, A Microsemi Electum AV, CJSC
Dual common sourse
600 100 APTGT100DU60TG М12.1-100-6-М2
600 200 APTGT200DU60TG М12.1-200-6-М2
Lower switch
600 200 APTGF180DA60TG M10-200-6-M2
600 300 - M10-300-6-M2
Upper switch
600 200 APTGF180SK60TG M11-200-6-M2
600 300 - M11-300-6-M2
Half-bridge
600 200 APTGF180A60TG M12-200-6-M2
600 300 APTGT300A60TG M12-300-6-M2
PFC + Full bridge
600 50 APTGV50H60BG М13Е-50-6-М2
Full-bridge
600 100 APTGT100H60TG М13Б-100-6-М2
600 150 APTGT150H60TG М13Б-150-6-М2
Asymmetrical bridge
600 100 APTGT100DH60TG М13Б1-100-6-М2
600 150 APTGT150H60TG М13Б1-150-6-М2
 5
Table 1.3 – 12 class modules concordance
Class, V Current, A Microsemi Electrum AV, CJSC
Dual common sourse
1200 50 APTGT50DU120TG М12.1-50-12-М2
1200 75 APTGT75DU120TG М12.1-75-12-М2
1200 100 APTGT100DU120TG М12.1-100-12-М2
Lower switch
1200 50 APTGT50DA120TG M10-50-12-M2
1200 75 APTGT75DA120TG M10-75-12-M2
1200 100 APTGF100DA120TG M10-100-12-M2
1200 150 APTGF150DA120TG M10-150-12-M2
Upper switch
1200 50 APTGT50SK120TG M11-50-12-M2
1200 75 APTGT75SK120TG M11-75-12-M2
1200 100 APTGF100SK120TG M11-100-12-M2
1200 150 APTGF150SK120TG M11-150-12-M2
Half-bridge
1200 50 - M12-50-12-M2
1200 75 APTGT75A120TG M12-75-12-M2
1200 100 APTGT100A120TG M12-100-12-M2
1200 150 APTGF150A120TG M12-150-12-M2
Full-bridge
1200 50 APTGT50H120TG М13B-50-12-М2
1200 75 APTGT75H120TG М13B-50-12-М2
1200 100 - М13B-100-12-М2
Asymmetrical bridge
1200 50 APTGT50DH120TG М13B.1-50-12-М2
1200 75 APTGT75DH120TG М13B.1-75-12-М2
1200 100 APTGT75DH120TG М13B.1-100-12-М2
PFC + Full bridge
1200 25 APTGV50H120BG М13Е-25-12-М2
Table 1.4 – 17 class modules concordance
Class, V Current, A Microsemi Electrum AV, CJSC
Dual common sourse
1700 50 APTGT50DU170TG М12.1-50-17-М2
Low switch
1700 50 APTGT50DA170TG M10-50-17-M2
Upper switch
1700 50 APTGT50SK170TG M11-50-17-M2
Half-bridge
1700 50 - M12-50-17-M2
Full-bridge
1700 50 APTGT50H170TG М13B-50-17-М2
Asymmetrical-bridge
1700 50 APTGT50DH170TG М13B.1-50-17-М2
PFC + Full bridge
1700 50 APTGV50H170BG М13Е-25-17-М2
 6
2. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
In dependence on the module type the electrical circuits of the modules are different; on Figures 2.1 –
2.7 are represented possible variants of IGBT-modules circuits in M2 version.